PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMD Lexigen Research Center Corp.	04/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMD Serono Research Center, Inc.	
Street Address:	45A Middlesex Turnpike	
City:	Billerica	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01821	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12325599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-570-1000

Email: tbeckwithhein@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Administrator

Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP Exchange Place
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEX-020C2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian A. Fairchild

Total Attachments: 2

source=LEX020Namechange#page1.tif source=LEX020Namechange#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022665 FRAME: 0842



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMD LEXIGEN RESEARCH CENTER CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMD LEXIGEN RESEARCH CENTER CORP." TO "EMD SERONO RESEARCH CENTER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 6:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2300542 8100

080460168

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Farriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6542247

DATE: 04-23-08

PATENT REEL: 022665 FRAME: 0843

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:40 PM 04/22/2008 FILED 06:19 PM 04/22/2008 SRV 080460168 - 2300542 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

To

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Of

EMD LEXIGEN RESEARCH CENTER CORP.

EMD Lexigen Research Center Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

The amendment to the Corporation's certificate of incorporation set forth in the following resolution approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

RESOLVED: That the Corporation's certificate of incorporation be amended by striking Article First in its entirety and substituting therefor:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is EMD Serono Research Center, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being an authorized officer of the Corporation, for the purpose of amending the certificate of incorporation of said Corporation pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does make and file this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this 22nd day of April, 2008.

Name: Thomas G. Gunning

Its: Secretary

8667 1

RECORDED: 05/11/2009

PATENT REEL: 022665 FRAME: 0844